
Company Name Bid Amount
C.A. Boone Construction, Inc. 253,630.00$                   
Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 228,755.94$                   
John C. Hipp Construction Equipment Co. 219,199.50$                   

Project: NE Cheshire Lane

Bid Tabulation
Columbia County, Florida

Board of County Commissioners

Date: 05/25/2021
Bid No: 2021-05



COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PROJECT NUMBER 2021-05 

NE Cheshire Ln 

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby propose to furnish all materials, labor and supervision for the construction of the 
subject project including conformance with the construction requirements and specifications for the following unit 
prices: 

... 

ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL 
1 Mobilization LS 1 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 

2 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 

3 Borrow CY 150 $10.00 $ 1,500.00 

4 Asphaltic Cone. SP 9.5 - Le...elling TN 485 $117.00 $56,745.00 

5 Asphaltic Cone. SP 9.5 - Surface TN 880 $117.00 $102,960.00 

6 Seed and Mulch LS 1 $2,858.00 $ 2,858.00 

7 Sod - 42" SY 4430 $ 2.25 $ 9,967.00 

8 Painted Pa...ement Markings LS 1 $11 ,600.00 $11,600.00 

TOTAL: $253,630.00 

Contactor Signature: 

PAY ITEM NOTES: 

Shall incl ude all elements required by FOOT standards and include temporary centerline/stop bar 
Mai ntena nee of Traffic delineation at all non-working times, stationing/offsets, and any edge of pavement reclamation where 

reauired. 

Silt Fence Shall be placed at all areas of potential stormwater runoff as directed by engineer. 

Borrow Shall be placed on shoulder at direction of engineer to provide a safe edge of pavement condition 

Asphalt 9.5 - Levelling Includes placement of SP 9.5 at± 75 lbs./SY 

Asphalt 9.5 - Surface 
Includes placement of SP 9.5@ ± 137.5 lbs/SY. To maintain level access to driveways, an apron may be 

required at certain driveway locations and will be paid for under this item. 

Seed and Mulch Shall be placed at all disturbed areas not sodded, as di rected by the engineer. 

Sod Includes cost to place 42" sod strip along edge of pavement and in areas directed by the engineer. 

Painted Pavement Markings 
Sha I I incl ude striping the roadway back to existing layout and sh al I include stop bars at all stop conditions, 

centerline striping - (2 COATS EACH ITEM) 
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COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PROJECT NUMBER 2021-05 

NE Cheshire Ln 

ALL ITEMS MAY BE INCREASED, DECREASED, OR OMITTED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. . " 1"' '1>Nt1~ 
ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO BOTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST FOOT sr .. ' ,,a.Rb· ... ! ,It, ',';-:~ ... 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AND THE LATEST FOOT DESIGN STANDARDS. ,:', ;, ·.;i';" ''•.,., ···~\ 
ALL INCIDENTAL WORK INCLUDED IN THESE ITEMS. ALL UNIT PRICE AND TOTAL SPACES MUST BE FILLED IN:: ~t~13}if::'~TE. .}.\ •\ 
WITH EACH ITEM ~ , .. /} :t~ .1 .~ _. ·} 

I "D j tt,; ·- ·.1 '1 j '~ 
f;2. 1 : · l.i.L.;f > ~· ! : • 
' ..... ' ' , ;:, - "') ,' :: 
"• \~ \ I ... / •j - , ~ A : .--

... ... f. ;) ·t '· «/ _:} 
'; -.~, ,.,.~ •• ~r-- .. ~ 
· ~ .;.;,)" ~ .. ttt:•"' -~ 

--~l~l 1- ...... 

. ·,,, . ·\ 
· '"'!tfli H\\•. C.A. Boone Construction, Inc 

COMPANY NAME 

James F. Boone, President 

Printed Name 

AUTHORIZED COMPANY 

Sherry Font, Secretary 

Printed Name 1gnature 

ATIESTED BY 

Two Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Dollars ($253,630.00) 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

May 25, 2021 

DATE 
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 

• 
AIA Document A310 

Bid Bond 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we 

C.A. Boone Construction, Inc., P.O. Box 3236 , Lake City, FL 32056 
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and 

Berkley Insurance Company, 475 Steamboat Rd , Greenwich, CT 06830 
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly 
bound unto 

Columbia County Board of County Commissioners, 135 Hernando Ave, Lake City, FL 32058 
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of FIVE Percent of the amount bid 

Dollars ($ ) 
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, 
executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for 
No. 2021-05; NE Cheshire Ln, Columbia County, FL 

NOW, THEREFORE, if th~ Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the 
Obligee in ac~ordance with the t~rms of such bid, an? give such bond or bonds as may be specified in thei id ~tilii.Ci:Jrwact 
Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prom , ,ayment1Gf lah9r 
and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enters~ · Go,ptr~'Ct' and give'\ .. 
such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty here.r~$ejw'e~if.the am.s,~nt ··\ 
specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with anotl:i~ pJlf"\Y1c&#rt9rrri:Jf:l.e · ~ 
Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force a~~ ef~t. lt. i · ·1 j 1 :1 

\ ·, ... " <..rJ .., t) _: . ~ 
Signed and sealed this 25 day of May. 2021. ,. ,,, '•,: i) ~-~:-,.· .j 

·. "•iq ~. ~~ 

(Witnes& 

Be'1dey lnsu,ance Comp~ 
(Surety) 

p~ (_ 42 
Paul A. Locascio. Attorney-(n-Fact 
& Florida Licensed Resident Agent 

(Seal) 

(Seal) 

-
-. 

IA;:--;1-;-A-;::-DO-;:-C;::;-U-;-:M;-;:E,:cNT,;:-;-:A3""'1-;:-o _--:9""1o"'"s""oa-:,N"'D,-- 7Al:--:-A-- ,:-;FE=-;:B:;::R77UA7'RC.,-Y;-:1-;c97=-::0-::E,;:,D-- -::::TH""E:-,A:--:-M;-;:E,;:,R:-:,:IC7AN:-:-,:-IN""sr=--1r=--u-:::T:=-E-::O-=F- - ---- -------- - -

ARCHITECTS 1735 N. Y. AVE. N. W WASHINGTON, D. C. 2000~ 

P -23248-AI 

.......... ~ 
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POWER OF AITORNEY 
BERK.LEY INSURANCE COMPANY 

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 

No. Bl-7844c 

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please review carefully. 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY INSURANCE COMP ANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly 
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Greenwich, CT, has made, constituted 
and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: L. Dale Waldorf/; Benjamin H. French; Paul A. 
Locascio;Pamela L Jarma11; or Rebekah G. Wolf of M.E. Wilson Compa11y, LLC dba Waldorf! I11sura11ce & Bonding of Fort 
Walto11 Beach, FL its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, 
acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that 
no single obligation shall exceed Fifty Million and 00/100 U.S. Dollars (U.S.$50,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds 
had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own 
proper persons. 

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the Jaws of the State of Delaware, 
without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following 
resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on January 25, 2010: 

RESOLVED, that, with respect to the Surety business written by Berkley Surety, the Chairman of the Board, Chief 
Executive Officer, President or any Vice President of the Company, in conjunction with the Secretary or any Assistant 
Secretary are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein 
to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the 
corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and said officers may remove any such 
attorney-in-fact and revoke any power of attorney previously granted; and further 
RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, 
or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the 
manner and to the extent therein stated; and further 
RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and 
further 
RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any 
power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or 
other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as 
though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any 
person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have 
ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued. 

IN WI1NESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to. be sigoc<l and attested by its appropriate office..s and its 
corporate sea1 Jiereunto affixed this J1t'aay of · I ~ ·,5o;;w . 

(&,l) :::,t2· By foJnrn:re :,~~ 
Executive Vice President & Secretary ·--~i ce resident 

WARNING: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON 13L u.E "BERKLEY" SECURITY PAPER, 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) 
) ss: 

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD ) 

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this ~day of , ~ffi_O , by Ira S. Lederman 
and .Jeffrey M. [·!after who aTe sworn to me to be the Executive Vice Pre~ident Secretary, and t 
respectively, of Berkley Insurance Company. MA~b\'i:Jt:[?~~~elf ' /J 

CONNECTICUT {_~!&:_~~{_,:::::.!.: • ..J.~~~Ct:!:.~~~--
Mt/ COMMISSION EXPIRES . • 

Al'HIL :io, 2024 otary Public, State of Connec!tcut 

CERTTFICATE 
I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the fo.·egoing is 2 , 

true, com~ct and complete copy of the original PoweT of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney h11!i no! been revoke~ o• rescinded 
and that the authority or the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the boud or undertaking to which this Power or 
Attomcy is attachC'.d, is in full force and effect a3 of this d,1te. ~ -

G;,e, undo- my h,od aud so,J oflhe Comp,ny, lhis 25 day of ==t 212 2-'_ . 
(Seal) ~-- _ 

Vincent P. Forte 



Please verify the authenticity of the instrument attached to this Power 

by: 

Toll-Free Telephone: (800) 456-5486; or 

Electronic Mail: BSGlnquiry@berkleysurety.com 

Any written notices, inquiries, claims or demands to the Surety on the bond 

attached to this Power should be directed to: 

Berkley Surety 

412 Mount Kemble Ave. 

Suite 310N 

Morristown, NJ 07960 

Attention: Surety Claims Department 

Or 

Email: BSGClaim@berkleysurety.com 

Please include with all communications the bond number and the name of the 

principal on the bond. Where a claim is being asserted, please set forth generally 

the basis of the claim. In the case of a payment or performance bond, please also 

identify the project to which the bond pertains. 

Berkley Surety is a member company of W. R. Berkley Corporation that 

underwrites surety business on behalf of Berkley Insurance Company, Berkley 

., ~e~iqnal Insurance Company and Carolina Casualty Insurance Company. 
,· f ~ 

-.,-, --



COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PROJECT NUMBER 2021-05 

NE Cheshire Ln 

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby propose to furnish all materials, labor and supervision for the construction of the 
subject project including conformance with the construction requirements and specifications for the following unit 
prices: 

ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL 
1 Mobilization LS 1 $37,654.59 $37,654.59 

2 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 $17,245.98 $17,245.98 

3 Borrow CY 150 $ 34.36 $5,154.00 

4 Asphaltic Cone. SP 9.5 - Le-.elling TN 485 $ 111 .24 $53,951.40 

5 Asphaltic Cone. SP 9.5 - Surface TN 880 $ 100.56 $88,492.80 

6 Seed and Mulch LS 1 $3,657.80 $3,657.80 

7 Sod - 42" SY 4430 $ 2.30 $10,189.00 

8 Painted Pa-.ement Markings LS 1 $12,410.37 $12,410.37 

TOT AL: $ 228,755.94 

PAY ITEM NOTES: 

Shall include all elements required by FOOT standards and include temporary centerline/stop bar 

Mai ntena nee of Traffic delineation at all non-working times, stationing/offsets, and any edge of pavement reclamation where 

reauired. 

Silt Fence Shall be placed at all areas of potential stormwater runoff as directed by engineer. 

Borrow Shall be placed on shoulder at direction of engineer to provide a safe edge of pavement condition 

Asphalt 9.5 - Levelling Includes placement of SP 9.5 at± 75 lbs./SY 

Asphalt 9.5 - Surface 
Includes placement of SP 9.5@ ± 137.5 lbs/SY. To maintain level access to driveways, an apron may be 

required at certain driveway locations and will be paid for under this item. 

Seed and Mulch Shall be placed at all disturbed areas not sodded, as directed by the engineer. 

Sod Includes cost to place 42" sod strip along edge of pavement and in areas directed by the engineer. 

Painted Pavement Markings 
Shall include striping the roadway back to existing layout and shall include stop bars at all stop conditions, 

centerline striping - (2 COATS EACH ITEM) 
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COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PROJECT NUMBER 2021 -05 

NE Cheshire Ln 

ALL ITEMS MAY BE INCREASED, DECREASED, OR OMITTED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. 
ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO BOTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST FOOT STANDARD 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AND THE LATEST FOOT DESIGN STANDARDS. 

ALL INCIDENTAL WORK INCLUDED IN THESE ITEMS. ALL UNIT PRICE AND TOTAL SPACES MUST BE FILLED IN TO CORRELATE 
WITH EACH ITEM 

Anderson Columbia Co. , Inc. 

COMPANY NAME 

E. Tony Williams, Jr., Vice President 

Print ed Name Signat 

AUTHORIZED COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE 

Dylan Reed, Witness 

Printed Name 

ATTESTED BY 

$ 228,755.94 
TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

May 25, 2021 

DATE 
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Bid No. 2021-05 
NE Cheshire Lane 

Addendum 1 
Q&A 

1. Which pay item should silt fence and shoulder work go under? 

a. No silt fence is proposed. No shoulder work is proposed, however edge of 
pavement corrections may be required. This will be accomplished by the borrow 
pay item. 

2. Can RPM's be used for delineation in leveling course? 
a. Yes 

3. Will the leveling and overlay asphalt be applied over the box culvert at 
a. Yes 



\ 

Document A31orM - 2010 
Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310 

Bid Bond 
CONTRACTOR: 
(/1.'ame, /ega/ .,·tallts t111d addressj 

Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. 

871 NW Guerdon St. 

Lake City, FL 32056 

OWNER: 
(,\'am!!, /!!gal status and addrl!Ss) 

SURETY: 
(Name, /egt1/ stt1t11s and pri11cipa/ place of hmi111:ss) 

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company AND 
Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company 

One Tower Square; 1314 Douglas Street, Ste 1400 

Hartford; Omaha, CT; NE 06183; 68102-1944 

This document has important 
legal consequences. Consultation 
with an attorney is encouraged 
with respect to Its completion or 
modification. 

Columbia County Board of County Commissioners 

135 Hernando Ave. Room 203 

Any singular reference to 
Contractor, Surety, Owner or 
other party shall be considered 
plural where applicable. 

Lake City, FL 32055 

BOND AMOUNT: $ 5% 

PROJECT: 

Five Percent of Amount Bid 

(,\'am!!, location or address, and l'rqject 1111111ber, if any) 

NW Cheshire Lane 

The Contractor and Surety ore bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above. for the p.3ymcnt of which the Contractor and Surety bind 
themselves. their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and :issigns,jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this 
Bond arc such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period 
as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either ( 1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with 
the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract l>ocuments, with a surety admitted in 
the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt 
payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of 
this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another 
party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and ellect. The 
Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the O,vner muy accept the 
hid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to uny extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for 
acceptance of bids specilied in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contmclor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond 
sixty (60) days. 

If this Bond is issued in connection with :1 subcontractor's bid to :1 Contractor, the tcnn Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be 
Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor. 

When tl1is Tlond has been fornished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location ol'the Project, any provision in 
this Tlond conllicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herel'rom and provisions confonning tl> such . J , , , • 

statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so fumished, the intent is that this Tlond shall be constrj1ed · · · · .<: '. 
as u statutory bond and not as a con1n1on la,v bond.. · ~ 

Signed and scaled this 25th dov of May, 2021 :_/:; __ / _ .~:J . 
- J n'n ~ ',,r 

d . ·: !-t-i ;. ~{ ~ 
Anderson Columbia Co., Inc. • ..0., V) <n.' Q;; -------------- 0'':-' .. . .. 0 

(&al), . • ~\ . ' . .··v "' 
/, 11-. . .. ' ..••. ' . ' 
·1,.,/'CJr1v * ,,'-~·' 

By: 1111r11 11i n11,,,,, 
([;th!) . 

1= 'Tom, '{villiams r., Vice President 
Travelers Casu lty Pina $urety'Gompany AND • 1 t. t . 
Berkshire ;4athaway Specialty Insurance Company l ' 

S-0054/AS 8/10 
,, 



.... 
TRAVELERS J 

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America 
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company 
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company 

POWER OF ATIORNEY 
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. 
Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the 
"Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Kevin Wojtowicz of St. Petersburg, Florida, their true and lawful 
Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in 
the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of 
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed , and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February, 
2017. 

By: 
•~President 

State of Connecticut 

City of Hartford ss. 

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of 
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and 
that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations 
by himself as a duly authorized officer. 

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021 
Mari'il C. Tetreault, Notary Public 

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and 
Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in 
full force and effect, reading as follows: 

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any 
Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and 
Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with 
the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a 
bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke 
the power given him or her; and it is 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice 
President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation 
is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional 
undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior 
Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant 
Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by 
one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more 
Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice 
President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power 
of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only 
of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing 
such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile 
signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached. 

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety 
Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of 
Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect. 

Dated this 25th day of May , 2021 

/, Kevin E. Hughes,AssttantSecretary 

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880. 
Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached. 



Berkshire Hachaway 
Specialty Insurance 

Power Of Attorney 
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 

NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY/ NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 

Know all men by these presents, that BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY. a corporation existing under 
and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska and having an office at 100 Federal Street, 20th Floor. Boston, Massachusetts 
02110, NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY. a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska and NATIONAL 
LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY. a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut 
(hereinafter collectively the "Companies"), pursuant to and by the authority granted as set forth herein, do hereby name, constitute 
and appoint: Kevin Wojtowicz. 1000 Central Avenue. Suite 200 of the city of St. Petersburg State of Florida. their true and lawful 
attorney(s)-in-fact to make. execute, seal, acknowledge, and deliver, for and on their behalf as surety and as their act and deed. any and 
all undertakings. bonds. or other such writings obligatory in the nature thereof, in pursuance of these presents, the execution of which 
shall be as binding upon the Companies as if it has been duly signed and executed by their regularly elected officers in their own proper 
persons. This authority for the Attorney-in-Fact shall be limited to the execution of the attached bond(s) or other such writings 
obligatory 
in the nature thereof. 

In witness whereof, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer of the Companies, and the corporate seals of 
the Companies have been affixed hereto this date of November 18. 2014. This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to 
and by authority of the Bylaws, Resolutions of the Board of Directors, and other Authorizations of BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY 
INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, which are in 
full force and effect, each reading as appears on the back page of this Power of Attorney, respectively. The following signature by an 
authorized officer of the Company may be a facsimile, which shall be deemed the equivalent of and constitute the written signature of 
such officer of the Company for all purposes regarding this Power of Attorney, including satisfaction of any signature requirements on 
any and all undertakings, bonds, or other such writings obligatory in the nature thereof, to which this Power of Attorney applies. 

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY 
INSURANCE COMPANY, 

By: 
David Fields, Executive Vice President 

NOTARY 
State of Massachusetts, County of Suffolk, ss : 

NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY, 
NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, 

By: 
David Fields, Vice President 

On this 18th day of November, 2014 before me appeared David Fields, Executive Vi ce President of BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY 
INSURANCE COMPANY and Vice President of NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, 
who being duly sworn, says that his capacity is as designated above for such Companies; that he knows the corporate seals of the 
Companies; that the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument are such corporate seals; that they were affixed by order of the board of 
directors or other governing body of said Companies pursuant to its Bylaws, Resolutions and other Authorizations, and that he signed 
said instrument in that capacity of said Companies. 

[Notary Seal] 

Notary Public 

I, Brennan Neville, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, NATIONAL 
INDEMNITY COMPANY and NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true 
and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked. IN 
TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed the seals of said companies this date of May 25. 0201. 

~- s ttJwif. 

Assistant Secretary 
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COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PROJECT NUMBER 2021-05 

NE Cheshire Ln 

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby propose to furnish all materials, labor and supervision for the construction of the 
subject project including conformance with the construction requirements and specifications for the following unit 
prices: 

ITEM UNIT :QUANTITY 
Mobilization LS 1 

2 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 
3 Borrow CY 150 
4 Asphaltic Cone. SP 9.5 - Le-..elling TN 485 
5 Asphaltic Cone. SP 9.5 - Surface TN 880 
6 Seed and Mulch LS 1 ' 
7 Sod -42" SY 4430 
8 Painted Pa-..ement Markings LS 1 

TOTAL: l 
! 

JOHN C. HIPP 
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

P.O. BOX 1000 Alachua, FL 32616 
PH: (386) 462-2047 

Contractor Name (PRINT) : .So~ vi C l·h(?f ~, 1 <.:. t,"'t<-d,'o •1 

Contactor Sig~ ::::;: 

PAY ITEM NOTES: 

Shall include all elements required by FOOT standards and include temporary centerline/stop bar 

Maintenance of Traffic delineation at all non-working times, stationing/offsets, and any edge of pavement reclamation where 

reouired . 

Silt Fence Shall be placed at all areas of potential stormwater runoff as directed by engineer. 

Borrow Shall be placed on shoulder at di rection of engineer to provide a safe edge of pavement condition 

Asphalt9.5 -Levell ing Includes placement of SP 9.5 at± 75 lbs./SY 

Asphalt 9.5 - Surface 
Includes placement of SP 9.5@ ± 137.5 lbs/SY. To maintain level access to driveways, an apron may be 

required at certain driveway locations and will be paid for under this item. 

Seed and Mulch Shall be placed at all disturbed areas not sodded, as directed by the engineer. 

Sod Includes cost to place 42" sod strip along edge of pavement and in areas directed by the engineer. 

Painted Pavement Markings 
Shall include striping the roadway back to existing layout and shall include stop bars at all stop conditions, 

centerline striping- (2COATS EACH ITEM) 

2 



COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PROJECT NUMBER 2021-05 

NE Cheshire Ln 

ALL ITEMS MAY BE INCREASED, DECREASED, OR OMITTED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. 
ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO BOTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST FOOT STANDARD 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION AND THE LATEST FOOT DESIGN STANDARDS. 

ALL INCIDENTAL WORK INCLUDED IN THESE ITEMS. ALL UNIT PRICE AND TOTAL SPACES MUST BE FILLED IN TO CORRELATE 
WITH EACH ITEM 

Printed Name .............-= Signature 

AUTHORIZED COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE 

ATIESTED BY 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

DATE 

JOHNC. HIPP 

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

P.O. BOX 1000 Alachua, FL 32616 

Phone (386) 462-2047 

3 
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..... $ AIA Document A31 O™ - 2010 
Bid Bond 

CONTRACTOR: 
(Name, legal status and address) 
John C. Hipp Construction Equipment Company 

P.O. Box 1000 
Alachua, FL 32616 

OWNER: 
(Name, legal status and address) 

SURETY: 
(Name, legal status and principal place 
of business) 
North American Specialty Insurance Company 
1200 Main Street, Ste 800 
Kansas City, MO 64105 

Columbia County Board of County Commissioners, Florida 
135 NE Hernando Ave,# 203 
Lake City, FL 32055 

BOND AMOUNT: *** FIVE PERCENT OF AMOUNT BID *** (5%) 

PROJECT: 
(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any) 

Project Number 2021-05; NE Cheshire Lane, Columbia County, FL 

This document has important legal 
consequences. Consultation with 
an attorney is encouraged with 
respect to its completion or 
modification. 

Any singular reference to 
Contractor, Surety, Owner or 
other party shall be considered 
plural where applicable. 

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the 
Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and 
severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor 
within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and 
Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such 
bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted 
in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract 
and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the 
difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount 
for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this 
obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of 
an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of 
notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for 
acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for 
an extension beyond sixty (60) days. 

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall 
be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor. 

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, 
any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and 
provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so 
furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond. 

Signed and sealed this 25th day of May, 2021 

(Seal) 

. . . (Title • o ton, or - ct 
Guignard Company/lnqumes (407) 834-0022 Licensed Resident Agent State ofFlorid2 
CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that 
changes will not be obscured. 

AIA Document AJ1ono - 2010. Copyright C> 1963, 1970 and 201 Oby The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA" 
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document. or 
any portion of it. may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. · 
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail 
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. 061110 



; 

SWISS RE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS 

NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMP ANY 

WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT North American Specialty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under 
laws of the State ofNew Hampshire, and having its principal office in the City of Kansas City, Missouri and Washington International Insurance 
Company a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having its principal office in the City of Kansas 
City, Missouri , and Westport Insurance Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal office in the City of 
Kansas City, Missouri does hereby make, constitute and appoint: 

J.W. GUIGNARD, BRYCE R. GUIGNARD, PAUL J. CIAMBRIELLO, APRILL. LIVELY, JENNIFER L. HINDLEY, MARGIE L. MORRIS, 

DEBORAH ANN MURRAY, M. GARY FRANCIS, CHRISTINE MORTON, KELLY PHELAN and ALLYSON FOSS WING JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY 

Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its act and deed, bonds or other writings 
obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by 
law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the 
amount of: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE MILLION ($125,000,000.00) DOLLARS 

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of 
Directors of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held 
on March 24, 2000 and Westport Insurance Corporation by written consent of its Executive Committee dated July 18, 2011. 

·'RESOLVED, that any two of the President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, 
the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a Power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named 
in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them 
hereby is authorized to attest to the execution of any such Power of Attorney and to attach therein the seal of the Company; and it is 

FURTHER RESOL YEO, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any 
certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be 
binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached." 

By aa__ 
Steven P. Anderson, Senior Vice President ol Washmgton lntcrnational Insurance Company 

& Senior Vice President of l'\'orth American Specialty Insurance Company 

By & Senior Vi« President-:;;;fiurance Corporation 

Mike A. ho, Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company 

& Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company 
& Senior Vice President of Westport Insurance Corporation 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Specialty Insurance Company, Washington International Insurance Company and Westport 
Insurance Corporation have caused their official seals to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 
this 21st day of OCTOBER 20_1_9_. 

State of Illinois 
County of Cook ss: 

North American Specialty Insura nce Company 
Washington International Insurance Company 
Westport Insurance Corporation 

On this 21st day of OCTOBER 20~ before me, a Notary Public personally appeared Steven P. Anderson , Senior Vice President of 

Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of 
Westport Insurance Corporation and Michael A. Ito Senior Vice President of Washington International Insurance Company and Senior Vice President 

of North American Specialty Insurance Company and Senior Vice President of Westport Insurance Corporation, personally known to me, who 

being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as officers of and acknowledged said instrument to be the 
voluntary act and deed of their respective companies. 

OFHOALSEAL 
II. KENNY 

Notary Public - State of Illinois 
My Comm.ission Expi,cs 

12iO<ll2021 

I, Jeffrey Goldberg , the duly elected Vice President and Assistant Secretary of North American Specialty Insurance Company, Washington 
International Insurance Company and Westport Insurance Corporation do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a 
Power of Attorney given by said North American Specialty Insurance Company, Washington International Insurance Company and Westpo11 lnsurance 
Corporation which is still in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Companies this 25th day of May , 20-2.!_. 

~/~~ 
Jeffrey Goldberg, Vice President & Assistant Secretary of Washington International Insurance Company & 

North American Specialty Insurance Company & Vice President & Assistant Secretary of Westport Insurance Corporation 
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Floi'.ida Depart111e11t of Transportation 
RON DESA1''t1S 

GOVERNOR 
605 Suwannee Street KEVIN J. THIBA.ULT,? ,E. 

Tallahas~ee,FL 32399-0450 ~ECR,ETARY 

July 16, 2020 

HIPP, JOHN C,. , CON9TRUC:TIOlf J::QUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 
P. 0. BOX .1000 
ALACHUA, FLORIDA 3:2'61(> 

RE: CERTIFICATE OF QUALIF-I'CATION 
Dear Sir/MadaI!l: 

'I'.he D~parti:nent .of Transportation has qual:i.fiecr your company for the type :i:ff' work 
indicated below, Uiiles~ your company ,is notified otherwise, this Certificate of 
Qualification ,wiil expire 8/29/2021. However, the new application ,is due 6/30/2021. 

In at::cord;ihce with S .'337 .. 14 (1) F.S . your next ~:pplii;:ation must be fil,ed withi,p (4) 
months ·of the ,ending :c:iate of the appiicant' s audited annual financial. statements. 

If your company's maximum capacity has been revised, you can. access it 'by logging ·into 
the Contractor l?z:equalificatio,p Applicati'on System via the follo'wing link: 
HTTPS://fdotwpl.dot.state.fl , us/ContractorP:reQualification/ , 

Once ,lo~ged ·in, ~elect '"View" -£cir th~ most recently approved application, and then 
click the ·~Map.age" -and. "Appl:ication Summary" tabs . 

,FDOT APPROVED WORK CLASSES·: 
DRAINJ\.!'.;E, FENC:ING, FLEX;IBLE .PAYiNG, GRADING, .GRASSING, SEEDING. AND: .SODDING, ROT PLANT­
MIXED BITUM. COURSES, MIN,OR .BRIDGES, ROADi-1AY .SIGNING, Bl;DEWALK, ~ 

You may apply f,or ,a ~e,vised Certifica:te of Qualification at. any time prior to the 
expiration 'date .of this certificate ,atcm':ding to Se_ptJon 14-:22. 0041 {$), Florida 
Administrative Code IF. 1,L C.) , by accessing your most recently approved appl'ication as 
shown above a11d choosing ,;Update" iri!?tead. of ''View .. " If certification in :ad,ditionai 
classes of y,ork is desired, docurnentati.on 'is needed to shdW that- your ·compaQy ;has done 
such wq:i:'1-~· .with your own for~.es .and equipinent or that -experience was gained with 

····'--'-· -·- ca.not her -:cbntrattor'':ar1d·_:_t:hatc-:you-have--cthe ·nece'ssatyc::.equi:pmerit-'-':f·q-r.ra'cii-'a-ddi'dQncl r-c1-cr!=n:; ·"""-~---'-' ' . . 
of work requested, 

All prequaHfied contractors are requited by Section 14-22, 006 (3) ,, F.11..C. 1 to ceftify 
theh work_ underv1ay rnonthJy in order to adjust maximum bidding capacity to .available 
bidding capacity. 'You cah find the link 'to this report p,1: the website shown ~bove. 

Sincerely, 

D~//~Jt,,,for 

Ala:n ~utry , Manager 
Contracts A.drriirristration Office 

;'l>J>.:cg 

,Tn:irtT T .f'An.t rT"rvo 



7/16/2020 Manage 

:P.orittact~r.Pre~QU~lrficatJ,on (CPQ) 
. , , . l .. ,.::.;, 

Annual AppHcc1tion 

Logout .VJHIPP@GM_AIL.COM 

Home JJ12date Work Underway_ He IQ 

7/16/2020 10:09:03 AM EST 

frVendor;;f;_Stakehok!ers~Affiliate~~WorkClasses;x:.Financia'M~ontracts¥Manage') 

ftAtt?ch Financial Statemerits~ Additional Documentationcl'.3Sub!T)it2{ Application Summa.ry I 

Vetidc:>r Numqer: F5912f3468001 
Application St~tus:·coMPLETEO 

Name: HIPP, .JOHN C., CONSTRUCTION EQl:JIPMtNT COMPANY, INC, 
Fiscal Year End Date: 2/29/2020 Application Due Date: 

6/30/20,20 

NOTE:The Capacity shbwri below will tie reduced by your Work Onderwayto determine yourAvajlable Bidding 
Capacity. 

Adjusted Current 
~atid: 

Ability Score: 

.Ability Factor: 

Adjusted Net Worth: 

. \ . . 

2 

80. 

8 

$ 9,040,947.00 

Surety Multiplier: 

Calculated Maximum 'Bid 
:Capacity: 

Mailed Received Attached 

3 

$ 144,650,000.00 

Audited or Reviewed flniincial 
,:statements~~~: .• "··.·· . . . . ... -~ ·~"=.;6130!2JJ.2~/.£l202b,,,d,JIA =· -= ···=· ····=· ~~-"-"----=~= 

.Affidavit 

Equipment 

Surety Letter 

Letters of Recommendation 

(} r,f:, Reviewed Financial 
Audited or Statements 

Additional Document 

6/25/2020 

6/25/2020 

NIA 

N/A 

NIA 

NIA 

FDOTAFFADAVIT FYE 2-29-20.PDF 
j:Req~~~t,D.t>i?lJrn~nfJ: . . 
HC EQUIPMENT UST.PDF ,-,1%~q'y~~f pqcyfu~n~~1 

JC HIPP CONSTRUCTION REVIEWED 
FINANCIALS .Po"!= I 1:{eqoesi po¢Ji,,e~1 ··1 



7/16/2020 

:Event 

APPLICATION 
:CREATED 

APPLICATION 
SUBMITTED ·.· 

· APPLICATION 
RECf;:lVED 

APPLICATION 
REVIEW 

· COMPLETE 

~, 
• < • • • Offiet> .of 

lr:ifor.niafion Systems 

,. . . . - .· .• ·~ ·--~ -'--

Manage 

Date Comment 

6/24/2020 ; ' 
-·· .. 

6/30/2020 · NO COMMENT s·u·BMITIED 

7!7i2020 

T.he Depart:m~nt has completed the review .of your application. Your new prequ91ification js 
effective immediately. A sign~d certificate of;qualification will.be serit via electronic mail to the 
.Primary :account -holder for this appiicationwithin 1.0 to 14 busjnes_s days. If the ~igned 
· certifit:;al~ should be e~malled to a recipient other than the primary account holder, please 

7/16/2020 provide the recipient's, e-rnaHaddress to CO,Cf'Q_Staff@dot.state.fLus. You can access your 
'. firm's maximum bid capacity and ~pproved work ~1.assespn the.~pacity and work class:tabs 
• ofthe application.You can-access your approved work classes, but not your-maximum b_id 
·capacfy,.by accessil"!g our public dat?base,at . . ... 

. https://fdotwp1 .dot.state.fl.us/contractorprequalificatipn/pubUc/PrequalifiedVendorSearc:h.aspx. 

FLORJDA tlEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Report Technical Problems to the Service Desk@ 1-86p~955-4357 

or emc:!il: Service Desk 
Send Prequatificat[on Questions br Comrnents to Contracts 

Administration Office 
Internet PrivcicY. Policy, Disclaimers & Credits 

·--·-·· · ·--· - - ·'-· ------------~ ~ 


	Sheet1



